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Proposed Injection of Further Funding  
into the Continuing Education Fund 

 
 
 At the last meeting of the Panel on Manpower held on 18 June 
2009, Members requested the Administration to provide supplementary 
information relating to the Continuing Education Fund (CEF).  The 
information is set out below for Members’ reference.   
 
2.  The breakdown of successful applicants under the CEF by age 
between June 2002 and May 2009 is as follows –  
 

Age of successful applicants  
18 - 29 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 - 65 Total 

Number of successful 
applicants 265 672 128 555 62 251 14 630 471 108

Percentage 56.4% 27.3% 13.2% 3.1% 100% 
 
3.  The breakdown of the 7 404 courses currently registered under 
the CEF by domain and course type is at the Annex. 
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Annex 
 

Breakdown of CEF courses by domain and course type  
 

 

Domain Course type Number of 
courses Subtotal 

Number of 
applications 

approved 

Management 1 286 
Marketing 319 
China Business 303 
Accounting, 
Economics and 
Finance 

134 

Business Strategy 72 

Business Services 

Others 611 

2 725 
(36.8%) 

 
 
 

86 202 
(18%) 

Financial Planning 751 
Investment 262 
Banking and Law 202 
Taxation and 
Auditing 

176 

Corporate Finance 46 

Financial Services 

Others 455 

1 892 
(25.5%) 

114 213 
(25%) 

Graphics and 
Multimedia 

169 

Fashion Design 81 
Gaming and 
Animations 

75 

Jewellery and 
Product Design 

70 

Design 

Others 298 

693 
(9.4%) 

 
 
 

45 374 
(10%) 

English 299 
Putonghua 121 
Japanese 84 
Written Chinese 49 
Korean 17 
French 17 
German 10 

Languages 

Spanish  8 

605 
(8.2%) 

 
 
 

166 775 
(35%) 



Domain Course type Number of 
courses Subtotal 

Number of 
applications 

approved 

Supply Chain 
Management 

131 

Transport Logistics 95 
Risk and Safety 54 
Information 
Management 

39 
Logistics 

Others 273 

 
592 
(8%) 

 
 
 

27 540 
(6%) 

Hospitality 
Management 

186 

Ecotourism and 
Cultural Tourism 

63 

Customer Services 59 
Events 
Management 

51 

Tourism 

Others 163 

522 
(7%) 

18 957 
(4%) 

Digital and Media 152 
Gaming Design and 
Development 

62 

Advertising 48 
Film and Videos 
Production 

33 
Creative Industries 

Others 66 

 
361 

(4.9%) 

 
 
 

6 072 
(1%) 

Self-Motivation 8 
Outward Bound 4 

Interpersonal and 
Intrapersonal Skills 
for the Workplace Others 2 

14 
(0.2%) 

5 975 
(1%) 

  Total  7 404 471 108 

 


