For information

## **Legislative Council Panel on Manpower**

## **Supplementary Information to LC Paper no. CB(2)1859/08-09(03)**

## **Proposed Injection of Further Funding** into the Continuing Education Fund

At the last meeting of the Panel on Manpower held on 18 June 2009, Members requested the Administration to provide supplementary information relating to the Continuing Education Fund (CEF). The information is set out below for Members' reference.

2. The breakdown of successful applicants under the CEF by age between June 2002 and May 2009 is as follows –

	Age of successful applicants					
	18 - 29	30 - 39	40 - 49	50 - 65	Total	
Number of successful applicants	265 672	128 555	62 251	14 630	471 108	
Percentage	56.4%	27.3%	13.2%	3.1%	100%	

3. The breakdown of the 7 404 courses currently registered under the CEF by domain and course type is at the <u>Annex</u>.

Labour and Welfare Bureau June 2009

 $\underline{\textbf{Annex}}$  Breakdown of CEF courses by domain and course type

Domain	Course type	Number of courses	Subtotal	Number of applications approved
Business Services	Management	1 286		
	Marketing	319		
	China Business	303		
	Accounting,	134	2 725	86 202
	Economics and		(36.8%)	(18%)
	Finance			
	Business Strategy	72		
	Others	611		
	Financial Planning	751		114 213
Financial Services	Investment	262		
	Banking and Law	202	1 892	
	Taxation and	176	(25.5%)	(25%)
	Auditing		(25.570)	(2370)
	Corporate Finance	46		
	Others	455		
	Graphics and	169		
	Multimedia			
Design	Fashion Design	81		
	Gaming and	75	693	45 374
	Animations		(9.4%)	(10%)
	Jewellery and	70	, ,	
	Product Design			
	Others	298		
Languages	English	299		
	Putonghua	121		
	Japanese	84		
	Written Chinese	49	605	166 775
	Korean	17	(8.2%)	(35%)
	French	17		
	German	10		
	Spanish	8		

Domain	Course type	Number of courses	Subtotal	Number of applications approved
	Supply Chain	131		
	Management			
Logistics	Transport Logistics	95		
	Risk and Safety	54	592	27 540
	Information	39	(8%)	(6%)
	Management			
	Others	273		
Tourism	Hospitality	186		
	Management			
	Ecotourism and	63		
	Cultural Tourism		522	18 957
	Customer Services	59	(7%)	(4%)
	Events	51		
	Management			
	Others	163		
	Digital and Media	152		
	Gaming Design and	62		
	Development			
Creative Industries	Advertising	48	361	6 072
	Film and Videos	33	(4.9%)	(1%)
	Production			
	Others	66		
Interpersonal and	Self-Motivation	8	14	5 975 (1%)
Intrapersonal Skills	Outward Bound	4		
for the Workplace	Others	2	(0.2%)	(170)
		Total	7 404	471 108